
Metal gearbox motor

BFM1215 SERIES

Intelligent door lock

21BFM
1215178

21BFM1215178

MODEL: 21BFM1215178 
EFFECTSPEED CURRENT POWER

OPERATING
RANGE

NOMINAL

SPEED CURRENT SPEED CURRENT TORQUE OUTPUT TORQUE CURRENT

r/min A r/min A gf‐cm WmN‐m ‐g cmf AmN‐m

3.0~5.0 4.5 130 0.12 109 0.35 1300 0.4 300 24.41 1.8127.45

P

N I

TORQUE
(g-cm)

(mNm)

0.0
0.00

371.4
36.40

742.9
72.80

1114.3
109.20

1485.7
145.60

1857.1
182.00

1mNm = 10.197g-cm, 1g-cm = 0.098mNm1mNm = 10.197g-cm, 1g-cm = 0.098mNm1mNm = 10.197g-cm, 1g-cm = 0.098mNm1mNm = 10.197g-cm, 1g-cm = 0.098mNm1mNm = 10.197g-cm, 1g-cm = 0.098mNm1mNm = 10.197g-cm, 1g-cm = 0.098mNm

EFFICIENCY
(%)

 0

 3

 5

 8

10

13

15

18

20

23

25

SPEED
N(rpm)

    0

   13

   26

   39

   52

   65

   78

   91

  104

  117

  130

CURRENT
I(mA)

    0

  140

  280

  420

  560

  700

  840

  980

 1120

 1260

 1400

POWER
P(W)

0.00

0.07

0.13

0.20

0.26

0.33

0.39

0.45

0.52

0.58

0.65

Reduction Ratio:160:1 
Output : APPROX 0.4W 
Weight : 12.1g (approx)
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